
       

      

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

   

  

   

  

   

   

     

 

 

  

  

    

 

  

    

  

     

     

 

 

    

    

 

  

  

    

 

 

        

   

 

        

 

  

        

  

 

  

 

 

    

  

 

  

   

     

        

      

Fed Contr HQ ECP Federal Field Office ECP Contractor ECP Point of Contact 

Department of Energy (DOE) Headquarters 

X DOE HQ ECP Yissel Castanon, ECP Director 

(EHSS) Phone: 202-586-7002 

Email: yissel.castanon@hq.doe.gov 

Erika Walters 

Phone: 202-586-8316 

Email: erika.walters@hq.doe.gov 

LaToyya Parks 

Phone: 202-586-2170 

Email: latoyya.parks@hq.doe.gov 

Local ECP Hotline: 202-586-6642 

Toll-free ECP Hotline: 844-799-8855 

ECP Email: EmployeeConcernsProgram@hq.doe.gov 

DOE Office of Energy Efficiency & Renewable Energy (EE) 

X Golden Field Office Bradley Mercil 

Facility Name: Phone: 720-471-4971 

National Renewable Energy Email: bradley.mercil@ee.doe.gov 

Laboratory (NREL) ECP Email: GOECP@ee.doe.gov 

X Alliance for Sustainable Energy BobbiJo Curley 

(ASE) Phone: 303-275-3230 

Email: bobbijo.curley@nrel.gov 

DOE Office of Environmental Management (EM) 

X Office of TBD 

Environmental Phone: 

Management (EM) Cell: 

Email: 

ECP Email: ememployeeconcerns@em.doe.gov 

X Carlsbad Field Office (CBFO) Joe Lopez 

Facility Name: Phone: 575-499-5054 

Waste Isolation Pilot Plant (WIPP) Email: joe.lopez@cbfo.doe.gov 

X Salado Isolation Mining Contractors Wade Smith 

(SIMCO) Phone: 575-234-7533 

Email: wade.smith@wipp.doe.gov 

X EM Consolidated Business Center TBD 

(EMCBC - Small Sites) Phone: 

Email: 

ECP Email: ECP@emcbc.doe.gov 

ECP Phone: 513-246-0024 

X EM-Nevada Navarro Research and Engineering Deborah Kirby 

Phone: 865-466-2108 

Email: Deborah.Kirby@emnv.doe.gov 

X Energy Technology Engineering North Wind Group North Wind Group Corporate ECP 

Center (ETEC) Phone: 855-662-SAFE (855-662-7233) 

Website: safehotline.com 

X Lawrence Livermore National Lab Aptim Federal Services, LLC Margaret Phillips 

(LLNL) Phone: (225)987-6833 

Email: Margaret.phillips@aptim.com 

X Moab UMTRA Project North Wind Group North Wind Group Corporate ECP 

Phone: 855-662-SAFE (855-662-7233) 

Website: safehotline.com 

X EM-Los Alamos (EM-LA) TBD 

Phone: 

Email: 

X Newport News Nuclear BWXT- Jacqueline Dees 

Los Alamos (N3B) Phone:505-538-5809 

Email: Jacqueline.Dees@EM-LA.DOE.GOV 

ECP hotline: 833-238-6483 

ECP hotline email: N3B-ECP@em-la.doe.gov 

mailto:joe.lopez@cbfo.doe.gov
mailto:wade.smith@wipp.doe.gov


   

 

 

 

  

 

  

  

      

 

 

    

      

 

 

  

  

   

 

 

      

 

 

    

       

  

 

  

      

 

  

  

  

     

 

 

     

 

    

      

     

  

 

 

       

   

  

 

     

   

 

  

        

                                                     

 

 

         

   

 

  

  

X Oak Ridge Operations Office TBD 

(OREM) Phone: 

Email: 

X UCOR Vanessa Holsomback 

Phone: 865-576-1277 

Email: vanessa.holsomback@orcc.doe.gov 

ECP Hotline: 888-584-8329 

ECP Email: ECPHotline@orcc.doe.gov 

X Portsmouth/Paducah Project Office Name: Malik McGregor 

(PPPO) Phone: 859-219-4074 

Email: malik.mcgregor@pppo.gov 

Site Names: ECP Hotline: 859-219-4016 

X Portsmouth Site Fluor-BWXT Portsmouth, LLC Amanda L. Carroll 

(FBP) Phone: 740-897-2635 

Email: amanda.carroll@ports.pppo.gov 

ECP Hotline: 740-897-2222 

ECP Email: FBPEmployeeConcerns@ports.pppo.gov 

X Portsmouth Site Northwind Dynamics Barbara Davis 

(NWD) Phone: 740-897-2351 

Email: barbara.davis@ports.pppo.gov 

X Paducah and Portsmouth Sites Mid-America Conversion Services Jeannine Jameson 

(MCS) Phone: (270)-538-2266 

Email: jeannine.jameson@duf6.pppo.gov 

ECP Hotline: (859) 361-6691 (cell) 

X Paducah and Portsmouth Sites Enterprise Technical Assistance Malik McGregor 

Services (ETAS) Phone: 859-219-4074 

E-mail: malik.mcgregor@pppo.gov 

ECP Hotline: 859-219-4016 

X Paducah Site Four Rivers Nuclear Partnership LaDonna Coriell 

(FRNP) Office: 270-441-5617 

Email: LaDonna.Coriell@pad.pppo.gov 

ECP Hotline: 270-441-6400 

ECP Email: EmployeeConcerns@pad.pppo.gov 

X Paducah Site Swift & Staley David Dunn-ECP Manager 

Phone: 270-594-5053 

Email: david.dunn@swiftstaleyinc.com 

X Hanford Field Office (HFO) Garth R. Reed 

Includes: Phone: 509-372-1787 

Richland Operations Office (RL) Email: garth.reed@hanford.gov 

Office of River Protection (ORP) ECP Hotline: 509-376-1934 

X Central Plateau Cleanup Company, Andrea Greenwell 

LLC (CPCC) Phone: 509-376-7160 

Cell: 509-308-7589 

Email: andrea_r_greenwell@rl.gov 

X Inomedic Health Applications, Inc. (IHA) Melanie Hoefer, ECP Manager 

Phone: (509) 376-6469 

Cell: 509-378-5068 

Email: melanie_j_hoefer@rl.gov 

X Hanford Mission Integration Support Wendy Robbins 

Solutions, LLC (HMIS) Phone: 509-373-5956 

Email: wendy_l_robbins@rl.gov 

ECP Hotline: 509-373-2273 

X Hanford Tank Waste Operations Brigitte Miller, ECP Program Manager 

& Closure (H2C) Phone: 509-376-2156 

Cell: 509-302-3295 

Email: Brigitte_M_Miller@rl.gov 

X Bechtel National-Waste Treatment Dan Mendoza, ECP, Ethics & Compliance Manager 

Plant (BNI-WTP) Phone: (509) 827-2208 

Email: dmendoz2@Bechtel.us 

ECP Hotline: 800-392-2108 

ECP Email: wtpbniec@bechtel.us 



   

    

 

  

   

    

 

   

    

 

 

 

    

  

   

  

 

  

  

       

    

 

  

    

 

  

   

    

  

   

  

 

    

 

 

 

     

   

  

 

    

  

 

 

  

   

 

  

  

  

        

     

      

X Hanford Laboratory Management Roby Robinson 

and Integration, LLC (HLMI) Phone: 509-699-9307 

Email: roby_j_robinson@rl.gov 

ECP Email: HLMIECP@rl.gov 

ECP Hotline: (509) 376-1700 

X Savannah River Operations Office Darren Parham 

(DOE-SR) Phone: 803-952-6259 

Site Name: Cell: 803-679-7000 

Savannah River Site (SRS) Email: darren.parham@srs.gov 

Karen Elmore 

Phone: 803-952-8240 

Email: Karen.Elmore@srs.gov 

ECP Hotline: 803-952-8320 or 800-749-5991 

ECP Email: doe-srecp@srs.gov 

X Savannah River Mission Stephanie Franklin 

Completion (SRMC) Phone: 803-208-2594 

Email: stephanie.franklin@srs.gov 

ECP Hotline: 803-952-4354 

ECP Email: SRMC-EmployeeConcernsProgram@srs.gov 

X Savannah River National Battelle Savannah River Alliance Dustin Layman 

Laboratory (SRNL) (BSRA) Phone: (803) 989- 5443 

Email: dustin.layman@srnl.doe.gov 

ECP Hotline: srnl.ethicspoint.com 

X West Valley Demonstration Project Jessica Miller 

(WVDP) Office: 716-942-4179 

Email: Jessica.miller@emcbc.doe.gov 

X CH2MHill BWXT Carrie Bragg 

Phone: (716) 942-4180 

Email: Carrie.Bragg@chbwv.com 

DOE Office of Fossil Energy and Carbon Management (FECM) 

X National Energy Technology Marsha Tompkins 

Laboratory (NETL) Phone: 304-285-5072 

Email: marsha.tompkins@netl.doe.gov 

Cybersecurity, Energy Security, and Emergency Response (CESER) 

X Strategic Petroleum Reserve Office Demetrius Treadway 

(SPRO) Phone: 225-692-6203 

Cell: 225-385-1443 

Email: demetrius.treadway@spr.doe.gov 

X Fluor Federal Petroleum Carman Weathington 

Operations, LLC Office: (504) 734-4694 

Cell: (504) 645-9453 

Email: carman.weathington@spr.doe.gov 

DOE Office of Legacy Management (LM) 

X Office of Legacy Teresa Collins 

Management (LM) Phone: 202-586-8259 

Cell: 301-512-6862 

Email: teresa.collins@hq.doe.gov 

ECP Email: lmemployeeconcerns@hq.doe.gov 

X RSI EnTech LLC Kathleen Fritts 

Phone: 513-460-1614 

Email: Kathleen.fritts@lm.doe.gov 

ECP Hotline: 866-712-6311 

ECP Email: EmployeeConcerns@lm.doe.gov 

mailto:lmemployeeconcerns@hq.doe.gov


    

   

   

  

    

 

 

 

     

  

 

     

  

 

 

   

 

 

  

 

   

  

  

  

       

     

  

  

  

  

 

  

  

    

  

   

   

  

 

    

  

    

    

 

 

     

   

   

  

       

  

  

               

  

    

 

  

 

 

  

     

     DOE Office of Nuclear Energy (NE) 

X Idaho Operations Office (ID) Oracio Torres 

Site Name: Phone: 208-526-0582 

Idaho National Laboratory Email: torresoi@id.doe.gov 

(INL) ECP Hotline: 208-526-7200 

X Idaho Environmental Coalition, LLC Tresa Hyde 

(IEC) Phone: 208-533-3733 

Cell: 801-949-3471 

Email: tresa.davis@icp.doe.gov 

X Battelle Energy Alliance, LLC Randall Hughes 

(BEA) Phone: (208) 526-0718 

Email: randall.hughes@inl.gov 

Contractor to NE-42 Centrus Energy Jim Schoettler 

Phone: 301-564-3325 

Cell: 240-893-0688 

Email: schoettlerj@centrusenergy.com 

DOE Power Administrations 

X Bonneville Power Administration Joseph Carluccio 

(BPA) Phone: 360-787-1455 

Email: jacarluccio@bpa.gov 

ECP Hotline: 800-440-2241 

Phone: 

Email: 

Cherokee Nation Operations Solutions 

Phone: 

Email: 

X Western Area Power TBD 

Administration (WAPA) Phone: 

Lakewood, CO Email: 

DOE Office of Science (SC) 

SC CSC to SC-41 Melkie Tega 

Consolidated Service Center 

(CSC) 

Phone: 630-252-2965 

Cell: (224)- 248-8653 

Email: melkie.tega@science.doe.gov 

Kevin Quinn 

Phone: (865) 241-0680 

Email: Kevin.Quinn@science.doe.gov 

ECP Hotline: 800-701-9966 

ECP Email: scfieldecp@science.doe.gov 

X Ames Site Office (AMES) Jeff Bartine 

Facility Name: 

Ames Laboratory (AL) 

Phone: 515-509-6473 

Email: jeff.bartine@science.doe.gov 

X Iowa State University Kyle Dagestad 

Phone: 515-294-0228 

Email: kdag@ameslab.gov 

X Argonne Site Office (ASO) Steve Terpening 

Facility Name: Phone: 630-252-2673 

Argonne National Lab (ANL) Email: Stephen.Terpening@science.doe.gov 

X U Chicago Argonne, LLC Darryl Howe 

Phone: 630-252-5864 

Email: dhowe@anl.gov 

X Berkeley Site Office (BSO) Michael Carr 

Facility Name: Phone: 510-486-4296 

Lawrence Berkeley National Email: michael.carr@science.doe.gov 

Laboratory (LBNL) Email: macarr@lbl.gov 

X Univ of California – LBNL Keasara (Kiki) Williams 

(UC-LBNL) Phone: 510-486-7585 

Email: kwilliams@lbl.gov 

X Bay Area Site #2 (BASO) Brandon Ohara 

Facility Name: Phone: 650-926-5045 

SLAC National Accelerator Email: brandon.ohara@science.doe.gov 

Laboratory (SLAC) 

X Stanford University Carrie Wilemon 

Phone: 650-926-2358 

Email: carriew@slac.stanford.edu 

mailto:bezzanrw@id.doe.gov
mailto:tresa.davis@icp.doe.gov
mailto:TATriplett@lbl.gov%20%20%20Phone:%20510-486-7402
tel:510-486-7401


    

  

  

 

   

 

 

    

  

    

 

     

 

    

  

    

 

  

 

 

  

      

  

   

 

   

  

 

    

   

    

  

 

 

 

    

  

   

  

    

 

 

 

      

       

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

  

   

    

  

   

   

 

     

X Brookhaven Site Office (BHSO) Robert Siebelts 

Facility Name: Phone: 631-344-2034 

Brookhaven National Email: Robert.Siebelts@science.doe.gov 

Laboratory (BNL) 

X Brookhaven Science Associates Jessica Wilke 

(BSA) Phone: 631-344-6135 

Email: jessie@bnl.gov 

X Fermi Site Office (FSO) John Scott 

Facility Name: Phone: 630-840-2250 

Fermi National Accelerator Email: john.scott@science.doe.gov 

Laboratory (FNAL) 

X Fermi Research Alliance, LLC Elizabeth Mendyk 

(FRA) Phone:630-840-2808 

Email: emendyk@fnal.gov 

X Oak Ridge Site Office (OSO) TBD 

Facility Name: Phone: 

Oak Ridge National Email: 

Laboratory (ORNL) 

X UT-Battelle, LLC Angie Treece 

Phone: 865-576-1762 

Email: treeceam@ornl.gov 

ECP Hotline: 888-280-0616 

X Pacific Northwest Site Ofc (PNSO) Jacob Skeels 

Facility Name: Phone: 509-372-4365 

Pacific Northwest National Email: jacob.skeels@science.doe.gov 

Laboratory (PNNL) 

X Battelle Memorial Institute Shaina Tullis 

Phone: (509) 371-3965 

Email: shaina.tullis@pnnl.gov 

X Princeton Site Office (PSO) Melkie Tega 

Facility Name: Phone: 630-252-2965 

Princeton Plasma Physics Cell: (224)- 248-8653 

Laboratory (PPPL) Email: melkie.tega@science.doe.gov 

X Princeton University TBD 

Phone: 

Email: 

X Thomas Jefferson Site Ofc (TJSO) TBD 

Facility Name: Phone: 

Thomas Jefferson National Email: 

Accelerator Facility (TJNAF) 

X Jefferson Science Associates, LLC Rhonda Barbosa 

(JSA) Cell: 757-310-2764 

Phone: 757-269-5991 

Email: rbarbosa@jlab.org 

National Nuclear Security Administration (NNSA) 

X NNSA HQ Yissel Castanon, ECP Director 

(ECP Services provided to NNSA HQ via MOU) 

Phone: 202-586-7002 

Email: yissel.castanon@hq.doe.gov 

Erika Walters 

Phone: 202-586-8316 

Email: erika.walters@hq.doe.gov 

LaToyya Parks 

Phone: 202-586-2170 

Email: latoyya.parks@hq.doe.gov 

Hotline: 800-688-5713 

Email: ecp@nnsa.doe.gov 

X Kansas City Field Office (KCFO) Rochelle Russell 

Facility Name: Phone: 816-488-2846 

Kansas City National Email: rlrussell@kcnsc.doe.gov 

Security Campus (KCNSC) ECP Email: ecp@kcnsc.doe.gov 

ECP Hotline: 816-488-3000 

X Honeywell Federal Manufacturing Nicole McCallum 

& Technologies, LLC Phone: 816-488-4637 

(FM&T) Email: nmccallum@kcnsc.doe.gov 

mailto:bmcdonal@pppl.gov
mailto:bmcdonal@pppl.gov
mailto:nmccallum@kcnsc.doe.com


    

  

   

 

    

  

  

     

  

   

   

   

    

 

 

  

  

     

  

   

   

  

     

 

 

    

  

  

    

  

 

    

  

     

    

   

 

     

  

   

   

    

 

  

  

  

 

 

   

 

 

   

 

 

   

 

 

    

 

 

  

      

 

X Livermore Field Office (LFO) Cryselda Lott 

Facility Name: Phone: 925-423-1096 

Lawrence Livermore National Email: cryselda.lott@nnsa.doe.gov 

Laboratory (LLNL) 

X Lawrence Livermore National Sashalla Lemond 

Security (LLNS) Phone: 925-422-8336 

Email: lemond1@llnl.gov 

X Los Alamos Field Office (NA-LA) Annamaria Cruz 

Site Name: Phone: 505-665-5032 

Los Alamos National Email: annamaria.cruz@nnsa.doe.gov 

Laboratory (LANL) ECP Hotline: 505-664-0837 

ECP Email: LosAlamosECP@nnsa.doe.gov 

X Triad National Security, LLC Carol Frost 

(TNS) Phone: 505-412-9831 

Email: cfrost@lanl.gov 

ECP Hotline: 844-537-9524 

ECP Email: ecp@lanl.gov 

X Nevada Field Office (NFO) Michael Wilson 

Site Name: Phone: 702-335-7370 

Nevada National Security Email: michael.wilson1@nnsa.doe.gov 

Site (NNSS) ECP Hotline: 702-295-1300 

ECP Email: ecpnnsa-nve@nnsa.doe.gov 

X Mission Support & Test Services Heather Campos 

(MS&TS) Phone: 702-295-5789 

Email: camposhm@nv.doe.gov 

X Pantex Field Office (PFO) Giovanni Aguayo 

Facility Name: Phone: 806-573-7742 

Pantex Plant Email: giovanni.aguayo@pfo.doe.gov 

X Consolidated Nuclear Security LLC TBD 

(CNS) (Pantex) Phone: 

Email: 

X Y-12 Field Office (YFO) Rebekah Nwangwa 

Facility Name: Phone: 865-241-6497 

Y-12 National Security Campus Email: rebekah.nwangwa@npo.doe.gov 

X Consolidated Nuclear Security LLC Tracy Nelson 

(CNS) (Y-12) Phone: (865) 241-5855 

Email: tracy.nelson@cns.doe.gov 

X Sandia Field Office (SFO) Richard Blackledge 

Site Name: Phone: 505-845-6741 

Sandia National Laboratories Email: richard.blackledge@nnsa.doe.gov 

(SNL) 

X National Technology and Aimee Richardson-Zadra 

Engineering Solutions of Sandia Phone: 505-382-4867 

(NTESS) Email: aimrich@sandia.gov 

ECP Hotline: 505-845-9900 

ECP Email: Ethicsteam@sandia.gov 

X Los Alamos APMO TBD 

Phone: 

Email: 

X Savannah River APMO Tyler Beck 

Phone: 839-746-1354 

Email: tyler.beck@nnsa.srs.gov 

X Y-12 APMO Michael Conner 

Phone: 865-576-0504 

Email: michael.conner@upo.doe.gov 

X Savannah River Field Office TBD 

(SRFO) Phone: 

Cell: 

Email: 

X Centerra Savannah River Cameron Barry 

Phone: 803-952-7018 

Email: cameron.barry@srs.gov 

X ECP Hotline: 803-952-7670 

Savannah River Nuclear Solutions Theresa R. McKay 

(SRNS) Phone: 803-952-5653 

mailto:robert.meloche@nnsa.doe.gov
mailto:michael.conner@upo.doe.gov


 

 

  

    

   

  

Cell: 803-507-4464 

Email: theresa.mckay-thompkins@srs.gov 

ECP Hotline: 803-725-3244 

X Naval Reactors Laboratory Dave Delwiche 

Field Office (NRLFO) Phone: 518-395-4543 

Bettis Laboratory Cell: 518-265-1907 



  

   

    

 

 

 

Kesselring Site Email: david.delwiche@unnpp.gov 

Knolls Laboratory ECP Hotline: 518-395-6366 

Naval Reactors Facility ECP Email: NRLFOEmployeeConcern@unnpp.gov 

X Paul Sausville 

Phone: 518-395-4051 

Email: paul.sausville@nrp.doe.gov 




